

## Lakes Country Service Cooperative 1001 E. Mt. Faith Fergus Falls, MN 56537 Jeremy Kovash, Executive Director

## AGREEMENT FOR SERVCE COMMUNITY EDUCATION

Services running from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020

The following is the understanding of terms for purchase of Community Education Service. The fee schedule for the Community Education Services will be for the FY 2019-20 School Year.

Cost \$800.00

- a. General Communications
- b. Licensed Director Services
- c. Assist with Community Education End of Year Report
- d. Generate Resources: Teachers, Classes, etc.
- e. State Level Representation
- f. One (1) Day of On-Site
- g. Minnesota Community Education Membership

School Community Education Coordinator or local designee will confer with LCSC Community Education Program staff as needed. The local CE Coordinator/Designee is responsible for day-to-day activities of the Community Education operations.

Both parties reserve the right to terminate this agreement at any time, with 30-day notice and written explanation. Payment for services rendered up to the termination of the contract will be paid in full.

**Pelican Rapids School District** 

Lakes Country Service Cooperative

School District Authorized Signature

Jeremy Kovash, Executive Director

Date

Please return completed agreement by August 15, 2019 to: Lakes Country Service Cooperative Attn: Lori Stich 1001 E. Mount Faith Fergus Falls, MN 56537 Questions? Contact Josh Nelson at 218-737-6508 or jnelson@lcsc.org

Date